# OP \$40.00 3533040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528934

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/21/2019	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSTATE RESTORATION GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	3401 Quorum Drive, Suite 300		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76137		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3533040	INTERSTATE RESTORATION GROUP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6178685000

**Email:** fna@ferranteandassociates.com

Correspondent Name: Ferrante & Associates
Address Line 1: 126 Prospect Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Eghobamien
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Eghobamien/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(120715073)\_(1)\_Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-Interstate) - EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=(120715073)\_(1)\_Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-Interstate) - EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=(120715073)\_(1)\_Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Wells-Interstate) - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0602

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 21st day of June, 2019, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

INTERSTATE RESTORATION GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation, ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the

trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated February 2, 2018 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2018 at reel/frame 6264/0058 the "Security

Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

155656,01215/120344887v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0603 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Raymond Eghobamien

Vice President

# SCHEDULE I

# **Trademarks**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Interstate Restoration Group, Inc.		INTERSTATE RESTORATION GROUP	3533040	11/18/2008

155656.01215/120344887v.1

**RECORDED: 06/24/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0605